RTI Act 2009

Handbook of Information under the Right to Information Act 2009

Chapter 6

The designation and other particulars of Public Information Officers and Appellate Authorities:

Name of the Unit	PIOs	Appellate Authorities
PHQ J&K	AIG(CIV), PIO DySP (P), Asst. PIO	IGP(CIV) PHQ
CID Hqrs	Chief Prosecuting Officer, CID Hqrs.	SSP CID SB Jammu/SSP CID SB Kashmir
Armed Police Hqrs. J&K	Chief Prosecuting Officer, APHQ	Staff Officer to Addl. DGP Armed J&K
AP/ IR Battalions	Adjutant of the Battalion	Dy. Commandants of the Bns.
Addl. DGP HG, CD/SDRF & Aux Police	Pvt. Secy to ADGP HG, CD/SDRF & Aux. Police J&K	SO to ADGP HG, CD/SDRF & Aux. Police J&K
SDRF Battalions	Adjutant of the Battalion	Commandants of the Bns.
IGP Jammu	ADO, ZPHQ Jammu	SO to IGP Jammu Zone
IGP Kashmir	DDP ZPHQ Kashmir	SP(Admn) ZPHQ Kashmir
Zonal IsGP Armed Jammu/Kashmir	Pvt. Secy/ Admn. Officer	SO to Zonal IsGP Armed Jammu/ Srinagar
Range Police Office	SO to DIG of Concerned Range	DIG of Concerned Range
Districts	Dy.SP(Hqrs) of the District	Addl. SP of the District
Traffic Hqrs. J&K	Sr. Prosecuting Officer/ CPO THQ	SO to IGP Traffic J&K

Police Housing Corp., J&K	To be nominated by the MD	to be nominated by the MD
PCD PHQ	Executive Engineer	DIG(Admn) PHQ
Security Hqrs. J&K	Chief Prosecuting Officer Security Hqrs., Canal Road Jammu, J&K Email:cposecurity- jk@nic.in	So to ADGP Security J&K, Canal Road Jammu, J&K, 0191-2563362 ZPHQ Complex, Batmalloo, Srinagar,J&K 0194-2459236
Director SSG J&K	PS to Director SSG	SSP Hqrs. SSG
Director Police Telecom J&K	Dy. SP(Hq.) Telecom Hqrs.	Staff Officer to DPT, J&K
Police Workshop	Dy.SP PTWS	SSP PTWS
Crime Hqrs.	CPO/ SPO Crime Hqrs. J&K	SO to IGP Crime J&K
Railway Hqrs.	PA to IGP Railways, J&K	SO to IGP Railways J&K
IGP Technical Services	Pvt. Secy. to IGP Technical J&K	SO to IGP Technical Services
SK Police Academy, Udhampur	Sh. Anil Gandotra, Sr. PO	Sh. Ravinder Kumar Rao, DDP
SSP Crime Jammu/ Srinagar	Dy. SP Hqrs. Crime	SSP Crime Srinagar/Jammu
SSP CID SB(K)/(J)	Dy.SP Hqrs CID SB(K)/(J)	SSP CID SB(K)/(J)
SSP Traffic Srinagar/Jammu/NHW	Dy.SP Traffic to be nominated by concerned SSP	SSP Traffic Srinagar/Jammu/NHW
SSP Railways Jammu/Srinagar	Addl. SP Railways Jammu/ Kashmir	SSP Railways Jammu/ Kashmir
SSP Telecom Srinagar/Jammu	Dy.SP Telecom	SSP Telecom Srinagar/Jammu
Police Hospital Srinagar/Jammu	Medical Officer to be nominated by Medical Superintendent, Police Hospital Jammu/Srinagar	Medical Superintendent, Police Hospital Jammu/Srinagar
SSP CID CI (K)/(J)	Dy.SP Hqrs CI(K)/(J)	SSP CID CI(K)/(J)

CID Cell New Delhi	Dy.SP Hqrs CID Cell New Delhi	SSP CID Cell New Delhi
PCR Srinagar	DySP(Hqrs) PCR Srinagar	SSP PCR Srinagar
Range Traffic Jammu	CPO Range Traffic Jammu	DIG (Traffic) Jammu
PCR Jammu	Dy.SP PCR Jammu	
Security Jammu	DySP Central Pool Jammu	
GRP Katra	SDPO GRP Katra	SSP GRP Katra
PTS Manigam	CPO PTS Manigam	